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WORKING TOGETHER FOR A BETTER FUTURE

Trustees Business Interests ‘

Name
Mr Gurpreet Basra
Miss Kibrest Suzie

Bennett
Ms Victoria Chatwin

Mr Tony Day
Mr Benn Gray
Ms Jean Helme

Mr Nadeem Khan

Ms Joanne Killarney
Mr Peter Lee
Mr Matthew Minshall

Ms Saiqa Rafiq

Member
appointed
Parent

Member
appointed

Member
appointed
Member
appointed
Member
Appointed
Member
Appointed

Member
Appointed
Member
Appointed
Member
appointed
Parent

Date of
Appointment
30/04/2024
26/11/2022

08/09/2025

19/03/2024
23/02/2024
01/07/2025

23/11/2025

03/12/2024
23/11/2025
25/01/2024

22/03/2022

Date Stepped
Down

Term of Office
4 years
4 years

4 years

4 years
4 years or until end
of employment

4 years

4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years or until end

of employment
4 years

Name of Business
None
Yarnfield Primary School

BCI College
Ark Tindal

Joseph Chamberlain
College
None

None

None
Heart of England
Retirement Organisation

None

Yarnfield Primary School

Nature of
Business
None
Education

Education
Education

Education
None

None

None
Charity
None

Education

Nature of Interest
None
Governor
Governor
Governor
Employee of
Birmingham City
Council
Principal
None
None
Family member is an
employee at
Yardleys School
Parent of child at
Yardleys School
None
Vice Chair
None

Governor

Parent of child at
Yardleys School

(Last updated 26/11/2025)



Yardleys School - Members

Name

Miss Kibrest Suzie
Bennett

Ms Nicola Cutler

Mr John Gardner

Mr Adill Hadi

Mr Adill Hadi

Ms Jean Helme

Mr Khaja
Mohamed
Mohideen Ismail

Mr Robert
Johnson

Mr Peter Lee

Date of

Appointment

27/11/2018

07/07/2020

11/09/2018

17/09/2019

23/11/2023

01/07/2021

27/11/2018

07/07/2020

24/11/2017

Appointed

by

Parent
appointed
by board
due to no
election
Appointed
by academy
members
Orriginal
(signatory)
member

Appointed
by academy
members
Appointed
by academy
members
Appointed
by academy
members
Parent
appointed
by board
due to no
election
Appointed
by academy
members
Appointed
by academy
members

Date
Stepped
Down
15/04/2022

15/04/2022

15/04/2022

23/11/2021

15/04/2022

23/11/2021

Name of Business

None

Blossomfield Services
Wilson Stuart School

St John’s Primary School
Fox Hollies Community
Association

None

None

KmTec Ltd

None

Heart of England Retirement
Organisation

Nature of Business

None

Management
Education

Education

Charity

None

None

Software Engineering

None

Charity
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Nature of
Interest

None

Director
Staff Governor

Governor

Trustee

None

None

Director

None

Vice Chair



Mr Gary Neal
Ms Patricia
Saunders

Sir Christopher
Stone

Mrs Jill Wilson

11/09/2018

07/01/2025

15/04/2022

15/04/2022

Appointed 12/07/2023
by
GB/board
Appointed
by academy
members
Appointed 20/09/2024
by academy
members
Appointed 15/02/2023
by academy
members

None

None

None

None

Business management  Support provided
support to schools to Yardleys School

(Last updated 13/01/2025)



