## Yardleys School - Board of Trustees



		Trustees			Business Interests				
Name	Category	Date of Appointment	Date Stepped Down	Term of Office	Name of Business	Nature of Business	Nature of Interest		
Mr Gurpreet Basra	Member appointed	30/04/2024		4 years	None	None	None		
Miss Kibrest Suzie Bennett	Parent	26/11/2022		4 years	Yarnfield Primary School BCI College	Education Education	Governor Governor		
Ms Victoria Chatwin	Member appointed	08/09/2025		4 years	Ark Tindal	Education	Governor Employee of Birmingham City Council		
Mr Tony Day	Member appointed	19/03/2024		4 years	Joseph Chamberlain College	Education	Principal		
Mr Benn Gray	Member appointed	23/02/2024		4 years or until end of employment	None	None	None		
Ms Jean Helme	Member Appointed	01/07/2025		4 years	None	None	None		
Mr Nadeem Khan	Member Appointed	23/11/2025		4 years			Family member is an employee at Yardleys School Parent of child at Yardleys School		
Ms Joanne Killarney	Member Appointed	03/12/2024		4 years	None	None	None		
Mr Peter Lee	Member Appointed	23/11/2025		4 years	Heart of England Retirement Organisation	Charity	Vice Chair		
Mr Matthew Minshall	Member appointed	25/01/2024		4 years or until end of employment	None	None	None		
Ms Saiqa Rafiq	Parent	22/03/2022		4 years	Yarnfield Primary School	Education	Governor  Parent of child at		
						(Last undete	Yardleys School ed 26/11/2025)		

(Last updated 26/11/2025)

## Yardleys School - Members



Members				Business Interests			
Name	Date of Appointment	Appointed by	Date Stepped Down	Name of Business	Nature of Business	Nature of Interest	
Miss Kibrest Suzie Bennett	27/11/2018	Parent appointed by board due to no election	15/04/2022	None	None	None	
Ms Nicola Cutler	07/07/2020	Appointed by academy members	15/04/2022	Blossomfield Services Wilson Stuart School	Management Education	Director Staff Governor	
Mr John Gardner	11/09/2018	Original (signatory) member		St John's Primary School Fox Hollies Community Association	Education Charity	Governor Trustee	
Mr Adill Hadi	17/09/2019	Appointed by academy members	15/04/2022	None	None	None	
Mr Adill Hadi	23/11/2023	Appointed by academy members					
Ms Jean Helme	01/07/2021	Appointed by academy members		None	None	None	
Mr Khaja Mohamed Mohideen Ismail	27/11/2018	Parent appointed by board due to no election	23/11/2021	KmTec Ltd	Software Engineering	Director	
Mr Robert Johnson	07/07/2020	Appointed by academy members	15/04/2022	None	None	None	
Mr Peter Lee	24/11/2017	Appointed by academy members	23/11/2021	Heart of England Retirement Organisation	Charity	Vice Chair	

Mr Gary Neal	11/09/2018	Appointed by GB/board	12/07/2023	None	None	None
Ms Patricia Saunders	07/01/2025	Appointed by academy members				
Sir Christopher Stone	15/04/2022	Appointed by academy members	20/09/2024	None	None	None
Mrs Jill Wilson	15/04/2022	Appointed by academy members	15/02/2023		Business management support to schools	Support provided to Yardleys School

(Last updated 13/01/2025)